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Tariff Notice No. I976/I87-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 
----.-------~------------------------------------------~-------------------.------~----

Appn. 
No. 

39110 

39134 

39044 

39lO5 

39119 
39133 

39071 

39043 

39078 

39064 

39lO6 

37939 

39046 

39039 

39076 

39100 
39145 

39077 
39045 

39065 

39066 

39067 

39122 

39102 

39057 
39056 
39140 

39037 

39029 
39035 

39032 

39062 

39059 

39031 

39081 

39053 

Tariff 
Item 

15.lO.001 

32.03.001 

32.09.028 

34.02.000 

35.03.004 
38.11.003 

39.01.012 

39.01.022 

39.01.022 

39.02.022 

39.02.172 

39.02.172 

40.08.013 

40.09.001 

40.09.001 

40.14.069 
59.07.011 

59.08.058 
69.02.001 

73.17.013 

73.17.014 

73.20.012 

73.20.038 

74.19.069 

84.17.128 
84.17.128 
84.17.128 

84.19.059 

84.19.059 
84.19.059 

84.21.009 

84.21.009 

84.22.048 

84.40.159 

84.54.021 

84.56.011 

Unitol ACD, fractionated tall oil fatty acid, used in the manufacture 
of industrial cleaners 

Pellvit being an enzymatic soaking agent for use in the tanning 
industry 

Dolph Synthite ER 41 red polyurethane electrical insulating enamel, 
class F, used in the insulation of electrical wires and equipment 

Relcapenetrator, being a surface active preparation containing 
soaps, used as an assistant in the penetration and levelling of 
dyes in the leather industry 

High test ground hide glue, for the manufacture of abrasive products 
Germocid, used in commercial laundries, in prepared disinfectants 

and as a preserving agent 
Schenectady resin SP-553, for use in the manufacture of neoprene 

rubber-based cements 
Crodalam 14.01000 adhesive, used to laminate acetate on to printed 

record covers to obtain gloss effect 
Palamoll 632, 644, 646, being low volatility polymeric plasticers 

for P.V.C. and paints 
Graft, copolymerised thermoplastic material, comprised of acry

lonitrile chlorinated polyethylene and styrene, used for the 
injection molding of plastic components for electrical equipment 
requiring self-extinguishing properties, and other components 
requiring high· resistance to outdoor weathering 

Acrylic sheet patterned overall with ridges, dimples and the like. 
used in the manufacture of electric light fittings 

Nisshinbo synthetic paper, 380V 515 gsm, used in the production 
of weatherproof labelling 

Squeegee strip of rubber or polyurethane, used on screen printing 
machines for distributing the ink over the surface of the screen 
mesh 

Hoses, under 12.7 mm H in.) J.D., with liners of nylon or teflon in 
which hot water circulates through a jacket, keeping material 
at elevated temperatures, specially designed for use with De 
Vilbiss paint heaters 

3 braid, heavy duty, glass cord steam hose, i in. and It in. diameter, 
for use in a steam plant 

Test tube blocks used in tissue culture research . . . . 
Glazed holland, used to prevent layers of rubber sticking together 

during vulcanisation 
Resistoil belting for conveyor belts . . . . . . . . 
Arch bricks of varying shapes of 44 % alumina for a Detrick Arch 

in a Babcock and Wilcox WIF boiler 
Tubes and pipes of cast iron, centrifugally cast, of a nominal I.D. 

exceeding 153 mm (6 in.) but not exceeding 305 mm (12 in.), for 
producing sulphuric acid for the manufacture of superphosphate 

Tubes and pipes of cast iron, centrifugally cast, of a nominal I.D. 
exceeding 305 mm (12 in.) for use in the production of sulphuric 
acid for the manufacture of superphosphate 

Tube and pipe fittings of cast iron, unscrewed, centrifugally cast, 
peculiar to use in sulphuric acid plants 

Tube and pipe fittings of iron or steel, viz: S.S. welding long radius 
bends 304 S.S. sanitary grade 

Brass refrigerant distributors for use in the manufacture of direct 
expansion coils 

Sias infra-red dryer, used for rapid drying of silk screen prints .. 
Sias super jet dryer, used for rapid drying of silk screen prints .. 
Soiltest AP410-8 large reflux extractor, for laboratory bitumen 

testing 
Burford model 55 twist-tying machine, for the closing of bags on an 

automatic bread bagging machine 
Siat carton sealing machines, used to tape cartons with sellotape .. 
U.B.E. type 67.2 bagging machine, for the automatic bagging of 

both cut and uncut loaves of bread 
Cannon mixing machine unit type C72, used for mixing and injecting 

polyurethane foams into moulds for various applications such 
as shoe soles, furntiure parts, etc. 

Vestank portable fire pump for the fighting of forestry fires and 
bush and brush fires 

Harricana rotating log grapple, being an attachment for modifying 
Caterpillar model 235 excavator for use in forestry as a hydraulic 
log loader 

Idrosmack Super 4 textile cleaning machine, for cleaning textile 
articles after manufacture 

Kirk Rudy model 3lO mini-mailer, with labelling base and con
veyor, used in the application of preaddressed labels to envelopes 
and packages 

Jaw crushers, 50 in. X 45 in., used to crush hard rock and oversize 
rocks in quarries 

Normal I 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free" 

Free" 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free'" 
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Free'" 

Free* 
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Free" 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I 
Free" 

Free'" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free* 
Free* 

Free" 

Free* 

Free" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free" 

Flee'" 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Aul Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free" 

Free" 
Free* 
Free" 

Free* 

Free* 
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Free'" 

Free* 
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Part 
II 

Rd'. 

lO.8 

10.2 

lO.8 

lO.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.8 

lO.2 

10.2 

lO.2 

10.2 

lO.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

lO.2 
lO.2 

10.2 

lO.2 

lO.2 

10.8 

lO.2 


