Tariff Notice No. 1976/187—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
39110	15.10.001	United ACD, fractionated tall oil fatty acid, used in the manufacture	Free*	Free*	Aul Free	
39134	32.03.001	of industrial cleaners Pellvit being an enzymatic soaking agent for use in the tanning	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39044	32.09.028	industry Dolph Synthite ER 41 red polyurethane electrical insulating enamel, class F, used in the insulation of electrical wires and equipment	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39105	34.02.000	Relcapenetrator, being a surface active preparation containing soaps, used as an assistant in the penetration and levelling of dyes in the leather industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39119 39133	35.03.004 38.11.003	High test ground hide glue, for the manufacture of abrasive products Germocid, used in commercial laundries, in prepared disinfectants and as a preserving agent	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8 10.8
39071	39.01.012	Schenectady resin SP-553, for use in the manufacture of neoprene rubber-based cements	Free*	Free*		
39043	39.01.022	Crodalam 14.01000 adhesive, used to laminate acetate on to printed record covers to obtain gloss effect	Free*	Free*		
39078	39.01.022	Palamoll 632, 644, 646, being low volatility polymeric plasticers	Free*	Free*		
39064	39.02.022	for P.V.C. and paints Graft, copolymerised thermoplastic material, comprised of acrylonitrile chlorinated polyethylene and styrene, used for the injection molding of plastic components for electrical equipment requiring self-extinguishing properties, and other components requiring high-resistance to outdoor weathering	Free*	Free*		••
39106	39.02.172	Acrylic sheet patterned overall with ridges, dimples and the like, used in the manufacture of electric light fittings	Free*	Free*		
37939	39.02.172	Nisshinbo synthetic paper, 380V 515 gsm, used in the production of weatherproof labelling	Free*	Free*		
39046	40.08.013	Squeegee strip of rubber or polyurethane, used on screen printing machines for distributing the ink over the surface of the screen mesh	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39039	40.09.001	Hoses, under 12.7 mm (½ in.) I.D., with liners of nylon or teflon in which hot water circulates through a jacket, keeping material at elevated temperatures, specially designed for use with De Vilbiss paint heaters	Free*	Free*		••
39076	40.09.001	braid, heavy duty, glass cord steam hose, \(\frac{1}{4}\) in. and 1\(\frac{1}{4}\) in. diameter, for use in a steam plant	Free*	Free*		
39100 39145	40.14.069 59.07.011	Test tube blocks used in tissue culture research Glazed holland, used to prevent layers of rubber sticking together during vulcanisation	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
39077 39045	59.08.058 69.02.001	Resistoil belting for conveyor belts Arch bricks of varying shapes of 44% alumina for a Detrick Arch in a Babcock and Wilcox WIF boiler	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.8
39065	73.17.013	Tubes and pipes of cast iron, centrifugally cast, of a nominal I.D. exceeding 153 mm (6 in.) but not exceeding 305 mm (12 in.), for producing sulphuric acid for the manufacture of superphosphate	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39066	73.17.014	Tubes and pipes of cast iron, centrifugally cast, of a nominal I.D. exceeding 305 mm (12 in.) for use in the production of sulphuric acid for the manufacture of superphosphate	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39067	73.20.012	Tube and pipe fittings of cast iron, unscrewed, centrifugally cast, peculiar to use in sulphuric acid plants	Free*	Free*		
39122	73.20.038	Tube and pipe fittings of iron or steel, viz: S.S. welding long radius bends 304 S.S. sanitary grade	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39102	74.19.069	Brass refrigerant distributors for use in the manufacture of direct expansion coils	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39057 39056	84.17.128 84.17.128	Sias infra-red dryer, used for rapid drying of silk screen prints Sias super jet dryer, used for rapid drying of silk screen prints	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39140	84.17.128	Soiltest AP410-8 large reflux extractor, for laboratory bitumen	Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
39037	84.19.059	testing Burford model 55 twist-tying machine, for the closing of bags on an automatic bread bagging machine	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39029 39035	84.19.059 84.19.059	Siat carton sealing machines, used to tape cartons with sellotape U.B.E. type 67.2 bagging machine, for the automatic bagging of	Free* Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
39032	84.21.009	both cut and uncut loaves of bread Cannon mixing machine unit type C72, used for mixing and injecting polyurethane foams into moulds for various applications such	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39062	84.21.009	as shoe soles, furntiure parts, etc. Vestank portable fire pump for the fighting of forestry fires and	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39059	84.22.048	bush and brush fires Harricana rotating log grapple, being an attachment for modifying Caterpillar model 235 excavator for use in forestry as a hydraulic	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39031	84.40.159	log loader Idrosmack Super 4 textile cleaning machine, for cleaning textile	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39081	84.54.021	articles after manufacture Kirk Rudy model 310 mini-mailer, with labelling base and conveyor, used in the application of preaddressed labels to envelopes	Free*	Free*		
39053	84.56.011	and packages Jaw crushers, 50 in. × 45 in., used to crush hard rock and oversize rocks in quarries	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2